CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

RIVERWOOD SUBDIVISION AND COVINGTON COUNTRY CLUB **ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1**

STATE PROJECT NO. H.011458 PARISH PROJECT NO. 2013EN0009 BID NUMBER 416-21-17-70-2

			Engineer's Estin		s Estimate	e Stranco, LLC		Warner Trucking, Inc.		Kort's Construction Services, Inc.		Hard Rock Construction, LLC		Fleming Construction Co., LLC	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-01-00100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
202-02-06060	Removal of Concrete Catch Basins	EACH	4	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$865.00	\$3,460.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
202-02-06080	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$16.50	\$17,143.50	\$6.00	\$6,234.00	\$5.00	\$5,195.00	\$10.00	\$10,390.00	\$6.00	\$6,234.00	\$1.75	\$1,818.25
202-02-06100	Removal of Concrete Drives	SQYD	240	\$16.50	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$13.50	\$3,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00
202-02-12000	Removal of Fence	LNFT	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
202-02-32500	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SQYD	70	\$16.50	\$1,155.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
203-01-00100	General Excavation	CUYD	300	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$19.75	\$5,925.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00
203-02-00100	Drainage Excavation	CUYD	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
203-03-00100	Embankment	CUYD	350	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00
204-06-00100	Temporary Silt Fencing	LNFT	3395	\$3.30	\$11,203.50	\$0.25	\$848.75	\$2.00	\$6,790.00	\$2.00	\$6,790.00	\$0.25	\$848.75	\$2.00	\$6,790.00
206-02-02020	Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SQYD	390	\$16.50	\$6,435.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00	\$13.50	\$5,265.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$16.00	\$6,240.00
302-02-04100	Class II Base Course (8 1/2" Thick) (Stone)	SQYD	521	\$22.00	\$11,462.00	\$22.00	\$11,462.00	\$17.00	\$8,857.00	\$30.00	\$15,630.00	\$40.00	\$20,840.00	\$26.00	\$13,546.00
502-01-00100	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	TONS	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00
601-01-00100	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SQYD	70	\$71.50	\$5,005.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00
701-03-01020	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP)	LNFT	21	\$77.00	\$1,617.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$73.00	\$1,533.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
701-04-01100	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (42" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	409	\$165.00	\$67,485.00	\$150.00	\$61,350.00	\$142.00	\$58,078.00	\$142.00	\$58,078.00	\$200.00	\$81,800.00	\$180.00	\$73,620.00
701-04-01140	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (54" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	1156	\$231.00	\$267,036.00	\$180.00	\$208,080.00	\$245.00	\$283,220.00	\$192.00	\$221,952.00	\$255.00	\$294,780.00	\$225.00	\$260,100.00
701-05-01000	Side Drain Pipe (12" RCP)	LNFT	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$64.00	\$1,024.00	\$46.00	\$736.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00
701-15-00100	Concrete Collar	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$730.00	\$2,920.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
702-02-00200	Manhole (MH-06)	EACH	1	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
702-03-00200	Catch Basin (CB-02)	EACH	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
702-03-00600	Catch Basin (CB-07)	EACH	9	\$8,800.00	\$79,200.00	\$4,950.00	\$44,550.00	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
702-03-00700	Catch Basin (CB-08)	EACH	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$23,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$27,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00
706-02-00200	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	SQYD	240	\$82.50	\$19,800.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$58.00	\$13,920.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00
707-03-00100	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$33.00	\$34,287.00	\$32.00	\$33,248.00	\$23.00	\$23,897.00	\$35.00	\$36,365.00	\$35.00	\$36,365.00	\$45.00	\$46,755.00
714-01-00600	Slab Sodding (St. Augustine)	SQYD	3445	\$11.00	\$37,895.00	\$6.00	\$20,670.00	\$6.00	\$20,670.00	\$5.00	\$17,225.00	\$5.00	\$17,225.00	\$7.00	\$24,115.00
726-01-00100	Bedding Material	CUYD	1106	\$88.00	\$97,328.00	\$60.00	\$66,360.00	\$18.00	\$19,908.00	\$55.00	\$60,830.00	\$1.00	\$1,106.00	\$98.00	\$108,388.00
727-01-00100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,650.00	\$46,650.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
729-21-00100	U-Channel Post	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$34.95	\$349.50
735-01-00100	Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
735-02-00100	Mailbox Supports	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
740-01-00100	Construction Layout	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
805-01-00600	Class A Concrete (headwall)	CUYD	15.21	\$1,320.00	\$20,077.20	\$1,200.00	\$18,252.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,210.00	\$950.00	\$14,449.50	\$1,900.00	\$28,899.00	\$758.00	\$11,529.18
806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel (headwall)	LBS	824	\$1.65	\$1,359.60	\$3.00	\$2,472.00	\$4.50	\$3,708.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$0.65	\$535.60	\$5.00	\$4,120.00
NS-ENH-19041	Sidewalk (brick)	SQYD	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
S-001	Relocation of Waterlines	LNFT	201	\$104.50	\$21,004.50	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	\$146.00	\$29,346.00	\$95.00	\$19,095.00	\$160.00	\$32,160.00	\$135.00	\$27,135.00
S-002	Re-establishment of Disturbed Property Corners	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
S-003	Sewer Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
S-004	Water Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
ENGINEER'S CERT	IFICATION	Total Ba	se Bid =		\$919,673.30		\$666,167.75		\$706,194.00		\$756,983.50		\$824,167.35		\$838,395.93

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS A TRUE

AND CORRECT SUMMARY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED

Daniel Harper, PE Pinnacle Engineering, LLC

Total Base Bid =	\$919,673.30	\$666,167.75	\$706,194.00	\$756,983.50	\$824,167.35	\$838,395.93	
Bid Form in Blue Ink or	Typed	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	
Responsive Bidder		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	
Rank		1	2	3	4	5	



PINNACLE ENGINEERING, LLC

Consulting Engineers 216 N. Columbia Street, Suite C Covington, Louisiana 70433

\$824,167.35	\$838,395.93

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

RIVERWOOD SUBDIVISION AND COVINGTON COUNTRY CLUB **ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1**

STATE PROJECT NO. H.011458 PARISH PROJECT NO. 2013EN0009 BID NUMBER 416-21-17-70-2

		Engineer's Estimate		Magee Excavation & Dev., LLC		Command Construction, LLC		Subterranean Construction, LLC		Merrick, LLC		Magnolia Construction Co., LLC			
ltem No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-01-00100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$66,800.00	\$66,800.00
202-02-06060	Removal of Concrete Catch Basins	EACH	4	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$6,080.00
202-02-06080	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$16.50	\$17,143.50	\$11.00	\$11,429.00	\$10.00	\$10,390.00	\$11.00	\$11,429.00	\$12.00	\$12,468.00	\$4.70	\$4,883.30
202-02-06100	Removal of Concrete Drives	SQYD	240	\$16.50	\$3,960.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00
202-02-12000	Removal of Fence	LNFT	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
202-02-32500	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SQYD	70	\$16.50	\$1,155.00	\$20.50	\$1,435.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$14.00	\$980.00
203-01-00100	General Excavation	CUYD	300	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
203-02-00100	Drainage Excavation	CUYD	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
203-03-00100	Embankment	CUYD	350	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$48.60	\$17,010.00
204-06-00100	Temporary Silt Fencing	LNFT	3395	\$3.30	\$11,203.50	\$0.50	\$1,697.50	\$0.01	\$33.95	\$3.00	\$10,185.00	\$2.50	\$8,487.50	\$2.00	\$6,790.00
206-02-02020	Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SQYD	390	\$16.50	\$6,435.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$14.00	\$5,460.00
302-02-04100	Class II Base Course (8 1/2" Thick) (Stone)	SQYD	521	\$22.00	\$11,462.00	\$25.00	\$13,025.00	\$50.00	\$26,050.00	\$32.00	\$16,672.00	\$25.00	\$13,025.00	\$38.90	\$20,266.90
502-01-00100	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	TONS	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$217.00	\$16,275.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	\$390.00	\$29,250.00
601-01-00100	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SQYD	70	\$71.50	\$5,005.00	\$86.00	\$6,020.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$116.70	\$8,169.00
701-03-01020	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP)	LNFT	21	\$77.00	\$1,617.00	\$123.00	\$2,583.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$78.00	\$1,638.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$275.30	\$5,781.30
701-04-01100	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (42" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	409	\$165.00	\$67,485.00	\$225.00	\$92,025.00	\$200.00	\$81,800.00	\$205.00	\$83,845.00	\$200.00	\$81,800.00	\$345.40	\$141,268.60
701-04-01140	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (54" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	1156	\$231.00	\$267,036.00	\$240.00	\$277,440.00	\$250.00	\$289,000.00	\$260.00	\$300,560.00	\$230.00	\$265,880.00	\$396.30	\$458,122.80
701-05-01000	Side Drain Pipe (12" RCP)	LNFT	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$124.00	\$1,984.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$852.30	\$13,636.80
701-15-00100	Concrete Collar	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$266.40	\$1,065.60
702-02-00200	Manhole (MH-06)	EACH	1	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,660.00	\$17,660.00
702-03-00200	Catch Basin (CB-02)	EACH	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,190.00	\$24,380.00
702-03-00600	Catch Basin (CB-07)	EACH	9	\$8,800.00	\$79,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$82,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$13,970.00	\$125,730.00
702-03-00700	Catch Basin (CB-08)	EACH	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,460.00	\$31,380.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00
706-02-00200	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	SQYD	240	\$82.50	\$19,800.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$99.00	\$23,760.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$93.40	\$22,416.00
707-03-00100	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$33.00	\$34,287.00	\$18.00	\$18,702.00	\$30.00	\$31,170.00	\$42.00	\$43,638.00	\$30.00	\$31,170.00	\$41.00	\$42,599.00
714-01-00600	Slab Sodding (St. Augustine)	SQYD	3445	\$11.00	\$37,895.00	\$3.40	\$11,713.00	\$1.00	\$3,445.00	\$7.00	\$24,115.00	\$8.00	\$27,560.00	\$7.00	\$24,115.00
726-01-00100	Bedding Material	CUYD	1106	\$88.00	\$97,328.00	\$65.00	\$71,890.00	\$75.00	\$82,950.00	\$45.00	\$49,770.00	\$90.00	\$99,540.00	\$24.10	\$26,654.60
727-01-00100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$127,517.50	\$127,517.50	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$83 <i>,</i> 440.00	\$83,440.00
729-21-00100	U-Channel Post	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$14.90	\$149.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
735-01-00100	Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$36.61	\$292.88	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$19.00	\$152.00
735-02-00100	Mailbox Supports	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$102.43	\$819.44	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
740-01-00100	Construction Layout	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
805-01-00600	Class A Concrete (headwall)	CUYD	15.21	\$1,320.00	\$20,077.20	\$1,000.00	\$15,210.00	\$750.00	\$11,407.50	\$1,350.00	\$20,533.50	\$1,500.00	\$22,815.00	\$3,250.00	\$49,432.50
806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel (headwall)	LBS	824	\$1.65	\$1,359.60	\$5.00	\$4,120.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$7.00	\$5,768.00	\$2.00	\$1,648.00	\$3.80	\$3,131.20
NS-ENH-19041	Sidewalk (brick)	SQYD	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
S-001	Relocation of Waterlines	LNFT	201	\$104.50	\$21,004.50	\$26.00	\$5,226.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$99.00	\$19,899.00	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$84.30	\$16,944.30
S-002	Re-establishment of Disturbed Property Corners	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
S-003	Sewer Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$545.00	\$5,450.00
S-004	Water Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS A TRUE

AND CORRECT SUMMARY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED

Daniel Harper, PE Pinnacle Engineering, LLC

Total Base Bid =	\$919,673.30	\$864,500.00	\$877,901.77	\$913,944.50	\$950,418.50	\$1,290,528.90				
Bid Form in Blue Ink o	or Typed	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes				
Responsive Bidder		yes	yes	yes	yes	yes				
Rank		6	7	8	9	10				



PINNACLE ENGINEERING, LLC

Consulting Engineers 216 N. Columbia Street, Suite C Covington, Louisiana 70433

\$950,418.50	\$1,290,528.90

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

RIVERWOOD SUBDIVISION AND COVINGTON COUNTRY CLUB **ESTATES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1**

STATE PROJECT NO. H.011458 PARISH PROJECT NO. 2013EN0009 BID NUMBER 416-21-17-70-2

				Engineer's Estimate		Gulf States Contractors, LLC		Byron E. Talbot Contractor, Inc.		"K" Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
201-01-00100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
202-02-06060	Removal of Concrete Catch Basins	EACH	4	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
202-02-06080	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$16.50	\$17,143.50	\$7.00	\$7,273.00	\$4.00	\$4,156.00	\$6.75	\$7,013.25
202-02-06100	Removal of Concrete Drives	SQYD	240	\$16.50	\$3,960.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.25	\$2,460.00	\$11.25	\$2,700.00
202-02-12000	Removal of Fence	LNFT	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
202-02-32500	Removal of Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SQYD	70	\$16.50	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.25	\$717.50	\$11.25	\$787.50
203-01-00100	General Excavation	CUYD	300	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.75	\$3,825.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
203-02-00100	Drainage Excavation	CUYD	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.75	\$2,550.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
203-03-00100	Embankment	CUYD	350	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$12.75	\$4,462.50	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
204-06-00100	Temporary Silt Fencing	LNFT	3395	\$3.30	\$11,203.50	\$0.50	\$1,697.50	\$2.60	\$8,827.00	\$2.25	\$7,638.75
206-02-02020	Removal of Asphaltic Concrete Paving	SQYD	390	\$16.50	\$6,435.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.25	\$3,997.50	\$11.25	\$4,387.50
302-02-04100	Class II Base Course (8 1/2" Thick) (Stone)	SQYD	521	\$22.00	\$11,462.00	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$23.00	\$11,983.00	\$25.00	\$13,025.00
502-01-00100	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	TONS	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$195.00	\$14,625.00	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00
601-01-00100	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" Thick)	SQYD	70	\$71.50	\$5,005.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00
701-03-01020	Storm Drain Pipe (18" RCP)	LNFT	21	\$77.00	\$1,617.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
701-04-01100	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (42" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	409	\$165.00	\$67,485.00	\$210.00	\$85,890.00	\$155.00	\$63,395.00	\$195.00	\$79,755.00
701-04-01140	Storm Drain Pipe Arch (54" Equivalent RCPA)	LNFT	1156	\$231.00	\$267,036.00	\$270.00	\$312,120.00	\$208.80	\$241,372.80	\$238.25	\$275,417.00
701-05-01000	Side Drain Pipe (12" RCP)	LNFT	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
701-15-00100	Concrete Collar	EACH	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
702-02-00200	Manhole (MH-06)	EACH	1	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
702-03-00200	Catch Basin (CB-02)	EACH	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,565.00	\$9,130.00
702-03-00600	Catch Basin (CB-07)	EACH	9	\$8,800.00	\$79,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$4,935.00	\$44,415.00
702-03-00700	Catch Basin (CB-08)	EACH	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
706-02-00200	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	SQYD	240	\$82.50	\$19,800.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00
707-03-00100	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	LNFT	1039	\$33.00	\$34,287.00	\$30.00	\$31,170.00	\$24.00	\$24,936.00	\$22.50	\$23,377.50
714-01-00600	Slab Sodding (St. Augustine)	SQYD	3445	\$11.00	\$37,895.00	\$6.00	\$20,670.00	\$8.00	\$27,560.00	\$4.00	\$13,780.00
726-01-00100	Bedding Material	CUYD	1106	\$88.00	\$97,328.00	\$1.00	\$1,106.00	\$91.50	\$101,199.00	\$15.00	\$16,590.00
727-01-00100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
729-21-00100	U-Channel Post	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
735-01-00100	Mailboxes	EACH	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.50	\$44.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
735-02-00100	Mailbox Supports	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
740-01-00100	Construction Layout	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
805-01-00600	Class A Concrete (headwall)	CUYD	15.21	\$1,320.00	\$20,077.20	\$1,550.00	\$23,575.50	\$850.00	\$12,928.50	\$1,300.00	\$19,773.00
806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel (headwall)	LBS	824	\$1.65	\$1,359.60	\$2.50	\$2,060.00	\$1.00	\$824.00	\$2.50	\$2,060.00
NS-ENH-19041	Sidewalk (brick)	SQYD	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
S-001	Relocation of Waterlines	LNFT	201	\$104.50	\$21,004.50	\$130.00	\$26,130.00	\$62.00	\$12,462.00	\$63.50	\$12,763.50
S-002	Re-establishment of Disturbed Property Corners	LUMP	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
S-003	Sewer Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
S-004	Water Service Line Relocations	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION HEREIN IS A TRUE

AND CORRECT SUMMARY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED

Daniel Harper, PE Pinnacle Engineering, LLC

Total Base Bid =	\$919,673.30	\$848,437.00	\$716,609.80	\$650,171.00	
Bid Form in Blue Ink	or Typed	no	no	yes	
Responsive Bidder		no	no	no	
Rank		n/a	n/a	n/a	



PINNACLE ENGINEERING, LLC

Consulting Engineers 216 N. Columbia Street, Suite C Covington, Louisiana 70433